
PUBLIC ACCOUNTS COMMITTEE 

SUPPLEMENTARY RESPONSE 

Question 
 
The Public Accounts Committee wishes to convey its appreciation to the AFL team 
for their presentation on Thursday 24th May, 2018.  
 
Following the Committee’s scrutiny of the submission, Members would like to 
request for information on the asset valuation of Nadi International Airport in 1992 
and the re-valued amount. 
 
The Committee would be grateful to receive a response by Friday 1 June 2018. 
 

Response 
 
As stated in our presentation the Erasito Beca report will be independent verified by 
an accounting firm. Once this process is done we will then send the comparison . 
Also, a correction the last valuation was done in 2002 and not 1992. 
 
 

Subject  Request for Supplementary Information - PAC 

From Rohit Prasad RohitP@fijiairports.com.fj  

To Sheron R. Narayan sheron.narayan@parliament.gov.fj ;  
Faiz Khan FaizK@fijiairports.com.fj  

Cc Sanjana Mishra SanjanaM@fijiairports.com.fj ;  
Dorin Reddy DorinR@fijiairports.com.fj ;  
Mateo W. Lagimiri mateo.lagimiri@parliament.gov.fj ;  
Priya P. Chand priya.chand01@parliament.gov.fj  

Sent Friday, 25 May 2018 2:38 PM 
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